0	IPE	12-28-2000			
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	5			OR TRADEMARKS	
	ATENT AF				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE		101565283 MENTS OR COPY THEREC	١F		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART		MENTS ON COLL THEREO	л		
1. Jeffrey Ballman		2. Daniel Haynes			
3. Gary Silvis 4. Thomas Howland 5. 12. J. CO 6.					
5. 7.	12.1.00	6. 8.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VEYING PARTY(IES) ATTA				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F	ECEIVING INTEREST:				
NAME: THE STANLEY WORKS					
ADDRESS: 1000 Stanley Drive, N	lew Britain, CT 06053-1673				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		/ES ⊠NO			
(Submit herewith <u>only one doc</u>		tiple copies of same Assignm	ent signed by differe	nt inventors is one	
document)		· · · ·			
			ATE: May 21, 1991		
ORIGINAL [CHANGE OF NAME [FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOP				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE LASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT		EREWITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF DATES	S ON DECLARATION	N AND	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S		AL SHEET(S) attached?			
1. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1 st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	Λ#	1 st INVENTOR	
speries code/serial no	if not in item '			if not in item 1	
D-341253 271704		6. NUMBER INVOLV			
 Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: 		APPLNS <u>0</u> + PATS		<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		_	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
1100 New York Avenue, NW					
Ninth Floor					
Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MI			
5.5ATTERT.			DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N		
PMS 271704	1005-017	UNDER ORDER NO	81712	271704	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
 STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge a 		ormation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy	is a true copy of	
the original document? / /	Λ				
\mathcal{H}		10. Total number of page			
(HALAMAN			cover sheet, attachments and document 4 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)		
Signature	<u>/</u>		Sheely		
Attorney: Bryan P. Collins	,				
Reg. No. 43560					
Atty/Sec: BPC/RDT	TEL: (202) 861-3021	FAX: (202) 82			
	FILE WITH PTO RE	TURN RECEIPT (PAT-10	3A)		
28/2000 JJALLAH2 00000006 D34125	ı 🔪				
FC:581	40.00 OP)				
/	/				
30095670_1.DOC	/		PATENT	PAT-114X 11/1999	

-

,	REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0646
---	--------------------------

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENIORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented TOOL BOX, Patent Application No. 07/687,421,

filed April 18, 1991,

for which Assignor is about to the United States; and

WHEREAS, MAC Tools, Inc., Columbus, Ohio

(an Ohio Corporation)

hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s), <u>its</u> successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee (s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee (s).

Jeffrey Ballman (First joint inventor)

Jam Satins

Gary \$\vec{f}ilvis (Third joint inventor, if any)

Daniel Klam

Daniel Haynes (Second joint inventor)

Thomas Howland (Fourth joint inventor, if any)

(Fifth joint inventor, if any) (Sixth joint inventor, if any)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENT

State of	OHIO) ¹⁹⁹⁵ yr
Country of	TOTO A NUMER AT A) 55.
County of _	FRANKLIN)

On this 2/2t day of May, 19 91, before me personally appeared the foregoing andividuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public, K. Chuca

(seal)

Franklin County, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires: <u>July 7, 1993</u> HELEN K. CRUEA

HELEN K. CRUEA Certified Notary Public State of Ohio Beginning Date July 7, 1988 My Commission Expires July 7, 1993

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/01/2000